Miscellaneous 137 11,400 11,989 12,000 600 5.3%

Debt Service 23,617 20,507 28,609 25,226 4,719 23.0%

Capital and Equipment - 16,200 37,700 - (16,200) -100.0%

Transfers 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 - 0.0%

Total Expenses 92,773 126,217 152,100   127,661   1,444 1.1%

Revenues Over (Under) Expenses 125,376 69,431 38,546 48,623 (20,808)

Less: Depreciation (non-cash item) 49,586 49,584 49,584 49,584

Change in Fund Balance 75,790 19,847 (11,038)   (961)

Storm Sewer Fund Key Information:

• Each line item was budgeted in an attempt to be in line with actuals from previous years.

• Storm Water Fees- Decrease in storm water sales to align budget closer to actuals.

• Capital- Decrease due to nothing budgeted for capital for 2026.

• Depreciation is a reduction in the value of an asset with the passage of time, due in particular to wear and
tear.
*Depreciation is a non-cash item and thus does not impact cash balances, only fund balances.

17

Section 3, Item A.

City of Maple Plain, Minnesota
Stormwater Fund

Cash Flow Projections
Scenario 2

For the Years Ending December 31, 2024 through 2031

Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Projected Rate Increase
Fixed 0% 3% 3% 3%

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Receipts from customers and users

Receipts from customers 96,523$   83,633$   86,668$   89,814$   92,508$   95,283$   98,142$   101,086$
Penalties 651  1,170  1,170  1,170  1,170  1,170  1,170  1,170
Other revenues -  -  -  -  -  -  -   -

Payments to suppliers/service providers (31,706)  (31,278)  (31,763)  (32,266)  (32,788)  (33,330)  (33,892)  (34,475)
Payments to employees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net cash from operating activities 65,468  53,525  56,075  58,718  60,890  63,123  65,420  67,781

Cash Flows from Noncapital Financing Activities
Transfers to other funds

Transfers for debt obligations -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Transfers for capital and other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net cash from noncapital financing activities -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities
Acquisition of capital assets -  -  (320,000)  (360,000)  - (300,000) -
Capital Reserve (5,000)  (5,000)  (5,000)  (5,000)  (5,000)  (5,000) (5,000)
Connection fees received -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Special assessments received 22,878  14,815  14,815  14,815  14,815  14,815  14,815  14,815
Proceeds of long-term debt, net of issuance costs 146,005  -  -  320,000  360,000  - 300,000 -
Interest paid on long-term debt (50,000)  (29,270)  (27,319)  (25,293)  (32,227)  (39,641)  (36,239) (41,183)
Principal paid on long-term debt (21,756)  (70,867)  (75,867)  (75,867)  (97,200)  (121,200)  (121,200) (141,200)

Net cash from capital and related financing activities 97,127  (90,322)  (93,371)  (91,345)  (119,612)  (151,026)  (147,624)  (172,568)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Investment earnings and other activity 23,632  1,236  1,244  1,252  1,259  1,267  1,275  1,283

Net Increase (Decrease)
In Cash and Cash Equivalents 186,227  (35,561)  (36,052)  (31,376)  (57,463)  (86,636)  (80,929)  (103,504)

Cash and Cash Equivalents, January 1 490,314  676,541  640,980  604,928  573,553  516,089  429,453  348,524

Cash and Cash Equivalents, December 31 676,541$   640,980$   604,928$   573,553$   516,089$   429,453$   348,524$   245,019$

Minimum Target Operating Reserve 115,776$   119,067$   117,293$   145,821$   177,506$   174,385$   199,621$   196,028$

Cash in Excess of Reserve 560,765$   521,913$   487,635$   427,731$   338,583$   255,068$   148,903$   48,991$

RATE STUDY PROJECTIONS

18

Section 3, Item A.

City of Maple Plain, Minnesota
Water Fund

Cash Flow Projections - Detailed
Scenario 2

For the Years Ending December 31, 2024 through 2031

Actual Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Projected Rate Increase
Usage rates 0% 10% 8% 5%
Fixed 0% 10% 8% 5%

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Receipts from customers and users

Receipts from customers 538,946$   739,537$   790,602$   825,185$   849,941$   875,439$   901,702$   928,753$
Penalties - 4,094 4,094  4,094  4,094  4,094  4,094  4,094
Other revenues 28,590  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Payments to suppliers/service providers (292,447)  (376,949)  (390,686)  (405,097)  (420,217)  (436,079)  (452,723)  (470,182)
Payments to employees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net cash from operating activities 275,089  366,681  404,009  424,181  433,817  443,453  453,072  462,664

Cash Flows from Noncapital Financing Activities
Transfers to other funds
(1) Transfers for debt obligations -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Transfers for capital and other -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Net cash from noncapital financing activities -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities
Acquisition of capital assets (18,239)  (720,000)  - (718,500) (781,000)  - (415,000) -
Capital Reserve (20,000)  (20,000)  (20,000) (20,000)  (20,000)  (20,000) (20,000)
Connection fees received 2,120  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Special assessments received 45,865  29,487  29,487  29,487  29,487  29,487  29,487  29,487
Proceeds of long-term debt, net of issuance costs 632,690  700,000  - 500,000 760,000  - 355,000 -
Interest paid on long-term debt (81,620)  (93,030)  (100,649)  (87,095) (91,867)  (104,190)  (95,284) (96,081)
Principal paid on long-term debt (376,378)  (442,020)  (493,687)  (273,350) (329,711)  (313,533)  (318,533) (347,200)

Net cash from capital and related financing activities 204,438  (545,563)  (584,849)  (569,458)  (433,091)  (408,237)  (464,331)  (433,794)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Investment earnings and other activity 57,140  3,040  3,040  3,040  3,040  3,040  3,040  3,040

Net Increase (Decrease)
In Cash and Cash Equivalents 536,667  (175,842)  (177,800)  (142,237)  3,766  38,256  (8,219)  31,910

Cash and Cash Equivalents, January 1 874,843  1,411,510  1,235,668  1,057,867  915,630  919,396  957,652  949,433

Cash and Cash Equivalents, December 31 1,411,510$ 1,235,668$ 1,057,867$ 915,630$   919,396$   957,652$   949,433$   981,343$

Minimum Target Operating Reserve 723,525$   789,679$   562,993$   631,686$   635,763$   640,179$   678,372$   675,393$

Cash in Excess of Reserve 687,985$   445,988$   494,874$   283,944$   283,633$   317,473$   271,062$   305,951$

RATE STUDY PROJECTIONS

19

Section 3, Item A.

City of Maple Plain, Minnesota
Sewer Fund

Cash Flow Projections
Scenario 2

For the Years Ending December 31, 2024 through 2031

Actual Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Projected Rate Increase
Usage rates 0% 4% 3% 3%
Fixed 0% 4% 3% 3%

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Receipts from customers and users

Receipts from customers 492,747$   501,040$   516,120$   531,604$   547,552$   563,979$   580,898$   598,325$
Penalties - 4,001 4,001  4,001  4,001  4,001  4,001  4,001
Other revenues 890  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Payments to suppliers/service providers (254,033)   (308,490)   (321,310)   (334,678)   (348,614)   (363,144)   (378,292)   (394,089)
Payments to employees -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net cash from operating activities 239,604  196,551  198,811  200,927  202,939  204,836  206,607  208,237

Cash Flows from Noncapital Financing Activities
Transfers to other funds
(1) Transfers for debt obligations -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Cash Flows from Capital and Related Financing Activities
Acquisition of capital assets (13,867)  - (10,000) (380,000)   (540,000)   - (190,000)  -
Capital Reserve (20,000)  (20,000) (20,000)  (20,000)  (20,000)  (20,000) (20,000)